: STATE OF INDIANA
' LAKE COUNTY
FILED FOR RECORD:

Y 2017 011986  NITFEB28 BH S0

MICHAEL B. RO
RECORDER

e

investor Loan # 763937576
Prepared By: Brittnay Mustard

After Recording Return To: Fifth Third Bank
5001 Kingsley Dr 5001 Kingsley Drive
Cincinnati, OH 452 7
Mail Drop {MOB-AF .

This document was .Qﬂwment 1S

LR AR B ndedbuiia b

This aaemesinsihesapryty of
the Lake County Recorder!
Borrower {"I"): ANTHONY HURLEY
Lender ("Lender"): Fifth Third Mortgage Company

Date of first lien Security Instrument(*Mortgage”} and Mote (*Note™): 02/23/2(
Loan Number; xxxxx0341

Property Address: 1648 E 33RDAVE, HOBART, IN 46342

This Loan Modification Agreement (the "Agreement”)is made on 1/31/2017, between ANTHONY
HURLEY ("Borrower(s)”) and Fifth Third Morigage Company ("Lender

The parties recite and declare that: Ly
\\“ “\u?\‘- f’i:.\'j_“:’j _ﬂ‘i‘/\/‘:

a. Lenderis thelolder of a note madei‘ﬁé—‘ \orrower(s¢ ,;drated 02/23/2013 principal sum of one
hundred fiv usand two hundred 3; ity fourdollafi $106,284.00) togeiher with interest
thereon at -ate more fully setifor*h thersin 1the ‘fNote )-

b. The Note it a Seaurity Insfmmem@gaﬂ{@ the same dat ity Instrument’,
that is reco s of the Lake ChumtyRecorder's Ofiic 1er 2013, at ,
Page(s) 02 art idress is 1648 E

33RD AVE, HOBART, IN 46342 (the “Property"), and is further described in the Security
Instrument and on Exhibit “A” attached hereto.

c. Borrower(s) is/are now the owner(s) and holder(s) of the Property, on which the Security
Instrument is a valid lien. There are no defenses or offsets to the Note or Security Instrument.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree that,
notwithstanding anything contained in the Note and Security Instrument to the contrary:

1. The amount payable under the Note as of 06/01/2015 (the “Unpaid Balance”) is one hundred
one thousand eight hundred ninety dollars and seventy two cents ($101,890.72).

# d 06097 ¥




To further reduce your mortgage payment, we will defer collection of and not collect interest on $0.00 of
your odtstandi?ag principal. You will not be required to make monthly payments on that portion. This
portion of principal will be due when you pay off the madified loan, which will be when you sell or transfer
an interest in your house, refinance the loan, or when the last scheduled payment is due. The New
Principal Balance less the Deferred Principal Balance shall be referred to as the “Interest Bearing
Principal Balance” and this amount is $101,890.72.

2. Borrower(s) promise(s) to pay to the order of Lender the Interest Bearing Principal Balance, plus
interest thereon to the order of the Lender. Interest will be charged on the Interest Bearing
Principal Balance at a modified yearly rate of 4.125% from 05/01/2015. Borrower further agrees
to pay to the order of Lender and the Deferred Interest on the Maturity Date.

The parties also agree and acknowledge that as of 06/01/2015 the monthly payment of principal and
interest due under the Note is Four hundred thirty three dollars and eighty cents ($433.80). Borrower(s)
will begin making monthly payments in this amount on 06/01/2015, and will continue to do so
thereafter on the : 3 b ed in‘this

agreement. Borrc e maﬁﬂflﬁ N stallments of equal

amounts.

If on the Maturity 0 ANQB’I:OQ(FSF CIQIAtLI!OL he ind Security

Instrument, as arn i g i gﬁetsp] i on the Maturity
Date. If a financial he ,.%@R?Q%%Eﬁ% lmg‘%soﬁ}v%wx }(Ii reqg 'es a re-evaluation to determine

if further modifications€an be e County Recorder!

Borrower(s) will deliver all following payments to Fifth Third Mortgage Company, P.O. Box 630142,
Cincinnati,
OH 45263, or at such other place as Lender require:

3. If all or part of the Preperty or any interest in it is sold or transferred(or if @ beneficial interest in
the Borrower(s) is sold or transferred and the Borrower(s) is/are not a natural person(s)) without
Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate repayment in full of
all sums secured by this Security instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall giva\Eoirowek(s) notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days frem;the date iie’totice is delivered or mailed within which

Borrower(s) must all sums secured byhi§ Security Inskument. If Borrower (s} s) to pay these
sums prior to the ian of this period, £erdermayinvoke any remedies pe by this Security
Instrument withou stice or demand of.Berrower(s).
4. Borrowe mply with all offer coi’enants, agreem -ements of the Note
and Sec f ig without limitation,

Borrower(s)’ covenants and agreements to make all payment of taxes, insurance premiums,
assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower(s) is/are obligated
to make under the Security Instrument.

5. Borrower(s) understand and agree that:

a. All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument
relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to
default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

b. All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Note and Security
—___—Instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the
Borrowers’ obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or
released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect
any of Lenders’ rights under or remedies on the Note and Security Instruments, whether such -

Page 20f4



_rights or remedies arise there under or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which
ender is presently entitied against any property or any other persons in any way obligated for, or
liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

c. Borrowers are presently in default under the terms of the Note and Security Instrument.

Borrowers have no right of set-off or counterclaim, or any defense to the obligations of the Note
or Security Instrument.

e. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be satisfaction or release in whole
or in part of the Note or Security Instrument.

All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording
fees, title examination, and attorneys’ fees shall be paid by the Borrowers and shall be secured
by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

g. Borrower: e BGWHW# 9 1y be necessary or
required t the terms and conditions of this Agreement yroved and
accepted P N@Tﬁ @FFI@,I)KUEQ s, and assigns of

L ]

the Borro

This Document is the pro e;}; of
6. Nothing in this Agreement ai! gg 1Aerstood g{ignstrge tohe a satisfaction or release in
whole or'in part of thé" Lﬁﬂm { therwise speaifically provided in

this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain in full force and effect and
unchanged; and Borrower(s) and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and
provisions thereof, asjamendediby thesAgreement.

S

/NDIANR,

Page 3 of 4



In Wltness Whereof the Lender and | have executed this Agreement.

v J l

J’W (Seal)

ANTHONY LEY
28117

Date

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATEOF j‘:‘jé(l"‘“' , COUNTY OF Ué&'

Before me a Nota fi€ County and State perscnally HONY HURLEY,
who are personall 1€ lﬁ Wﬁmeﬂﬁelﬁ identif ho did take an oath
and who executec oihg & C ifth Thi gageLamp: verally
acknowledged the Nﬁﬁqhmﬁﬂfm&t !r. urposes therein
mentioned. R . .

This Document is the property of

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, | ham@m@ftl}@ﬁﬂwr]g@e@mgeal this ¥ _day of
Cbrnand

20 (1.
r D
// ,/ JRISTOPHER B KAUZLARICH
e PUb“c Hul tary Publi Sesa: te of Indi
tary Public - State of ingiana
Ny mission (plres ; , Z Lake County
. My Commission Expires Jul 13, 2024
DO NOT WRITE BELOW T! LINE. FOR FIFTH THif JSE ONL
CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT wesein, Op 23
\ Mehssa Jones
] \M s beﬁcer
A\, = .

STATE OF OHIO AMIETON:

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State personally appeared Fifth Third Mortgage
Company by

MEUuSsA AONES |its__ OFFI cEl , the individual who executed the
foregoing instrument and acknowledged that she/he did read the same and did sign the foregoing
instrument and that the same is her/his free act and deed and the free act and deed of Fifth Third

Mortgage Company.
IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, | have hereunto affixed may name and official seal th!§ IS day of
FERRuARY SRR
2017 . & &,
£ Shasta Taber
Notary Public B —— «  Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires_ g ( ! 1 ! &/ P £ g GG My Commission Expires 01-12-2021

Page 4 of 4



kP

Loan No. 417210341

Tha [ollowing deserib

grdetin Plat
Book 48 F
Parcel Na:

-
-
v
o
.
(

"",{’,\I/D;AN‘\\\)“

apppn st




Effective July 1, 2006

L.C. 36-2-11-15, the following
afﬂrmatlon statement must be included
on most-documents to be accepted for

rec eRiiieRess o1 offices
' Ny BareO s

This Document is the property of

“] a Azrm {tn‘lc‘i‘é‘ig e, ‘e?fc‘i?ff'&? for perjury,

that] ha Ve.ia eV eds ofa e care to
redact.caeh Social Secrit ml 7 In
this document, unless raqu Ved b} law.

7

L -

[Signed, prin'tedo tan i zal]
The above
requir Federal
Llen ANWiIw eI W 9 _\r\ubs Ly A S " wiiswa uv-llments

notarized in the State of Indiana (reoardleSa of where they -

are prepared) require the affirmation statemeént. See I.C.
36-2-7.5 through [.C. 36-2-7.5-12 for a timeline of further
requirements and implementation.



